presented at the last commission meeting.  Two locations presented previously were not correct.  Lot 

7 is smaller than previously stated. Lot Seven (7) of County Auditor's Subdivision of the Northeast 

Quarter (NEI/4) of Section Twelve (12), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Fifty Three 

(53), West of the 5th P.M. #2364M-A7 21997-01000-07010. Lot 10 runs east and west not north and 

south, Lot (10) of County Auditor's Subdivision of the Northeast Quarter (NEI/4) of Section Twelve 

(12), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Fifty Three (53) west of the 5th P.M. #2364M-

A10 21997-01000-10010. All five properties will be advertised on Feb 18th and 25th and sold on March 

3rd at 9:30 a.m. at the first-floor lobby of the courthouse. 

CASH SHORT/CORRECTION:

[...]

Kennedy’s extension of Madison, SD, subject to easements and restrictions of record by public 
auction on March 3rd at 9:30 a.m. Motion carried. 

3. Lot Four (4) of County Auditor’s subdivision of the Northeast quarter (NE1/4) of Section Twelve 
(12), Township One Hundred Six (106) north, Range Fifty Three (53), west of the 5th p.m. 
Motion by Reinicke, second by Johnson, to approve selling this property, Lot Four (4) of 
County Auditor’s subdivision of the Northeast quarter (NE1/4) of Section Twelve (12), 
Township One Hundred Six (106) north, Range Fifty Three (53), west of the 5th p.m. by public 
auction on March 3rd at 9:30 a.m. Motion carried. 

4. Lot Seven (7) of County Auditor’s subdivision of the Northeast quarter (NE1/4) of Section 
Twelve (12), Township One hundred six (106) north, Range fifty three (53), west of the 5th p.m. 

Motion by Reinicke, second by Hageman, to approve selling this property, Lot Seven (7) of  
     County Auditor’s subdivision of the Northeast quarter (NE1/4) of Section Twelve (12), 
      Township One hundred six (106) north, Range fifty three (53), west of the 5th p.m.